## 06-09-2008

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-17252 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

VE SHEET

**ONLY** 

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
(a) Fenghong Zhang	Name: PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.
(a) Fenghong Zhang (b) Xinyu Zhang (c) Jian Xu	Street Address: 30 Toh Guan Road, #08-09 ODC Districentre
(c) Jian Xu	City: Singapore
	Country: Singapore Zip: 608840
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 28, 2008	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 12/128,456	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Photolithography With Optical Masks Having More Transparent Features Surrounded by Less Transparent Features	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Michael Shenker	
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	
Street Address: 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00
City San Jose State CA Zip 95110	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Michael Shenker 34,250 Mt Cha	rel Shenker 6-3-08
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Attorney Docket No.: M-17252 US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Fenghong Zhang of Sunnyvale, California Xinyu Zhang of Palo Alto, California Jian Xu of San Jose, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES PTE.LTD. ("Assignee"), a Singapore corporation, having a place of business at 30 Toh Guan Road, #08-09 ODC Districentre, Singapore 608840, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY WITH OPTICAL MASKS HAVING MORE TRANSPARENT FEATURES SURROUNDED BY LESS TRANSPARENT FEATURES

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 d	ay of MAY	, 2008.	
		<b>}</b> \$.	
	Fenghong 2	Zhang	
State of California)		기열한 아름다면 되었다. 한	
State of <u>California</u> ) ) ss County of <u>Santa Uan</u> a			
On MAY > 8 20 personally known to me or proved to istare) subscribed to the within instrhis/her/their authorized capacity(ies entity upon behalf of which the personal provided	o me on the basis of satisfactory ument and acknowledged to me o), and that by his new their signa on (s) acted, executed the instruments.	e that he/she/they executed the sa uture(s) on the instrument the per	lose nafne(s)
LYNDA LAM COMM. # 170480 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFI SANTA CLARA COUN SANTA CLARA CLARA COUN SANTA CLARA CLARA CLARA COUN SANTA CLARA CLARA CLARA CLARA CLARA CLARA	ORNIA Z	NOTARY	

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 28 day of MB	, 2008.
	V-W
마음을 하는 것이 되었다. 이번 사람들이 보고 있다고 있다. 보급한 것은 것이 나를 하는 사람들은 사람들이 살아왔다.	Xinyu Zhang
tate of (alifornia)	
) ss County of <u>Santa Cla</u> yra	
s(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge.	LYNNA LAM personally appeared Xinyn Zkan s of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) whose name(s) where their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the cuted the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LYNDA LAM	
COMM. # 1704801  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY  My Comm. F. Oures Nov. 13, 2010	Signature of NOTARY
Executed this $\geq 8$ day of $\underline{MA}$	My
교육하는 경험 교육 이 가지 하는 사람이 되었다. 1985년 2월 1일 - 1일	Jian Xu
State of <u>California</u> ) ) ss County of <u>Santa Cla</u> yra	
On May 28 2008, before me.	LYNOA LAH personally appeared Jian Xu
:-/) aukansihad to the within instrument and ackn	WIINESS my name and opticial scal.
	I wold lam

Page 2 of 2